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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 23

 26,892 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,727 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 376 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,995 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,995 

 18,018 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,981 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA HELLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALSIE BUTTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER KNAPIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAIS MAJEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW STIPNORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGISH CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROBISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATERA KAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB APLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ODENKIRK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BRITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRINA CIARAMELLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SPINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIE CELO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINA GLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER AGNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUDI MELO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 23

 6 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION HARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CAMILO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE STATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY SCHNEIDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SALORNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 EMMA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENZA CACACE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH AHMED SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 19 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HOPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIOVANNA TOMAT-KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULAM RASUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEARY FORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE FUNTLEYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CARRIG-COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JONATHAN LAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PUEBLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 23

 1 JOSE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE SAVASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN OVIEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANNETH DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAROLINA KOCZYNSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAZZIMIERZ GRADZVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALEEL M. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LE BRAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN WOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESLER CD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARY GLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR ZANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 12 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DIGIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SCHITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKI DORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMAD JALEEMUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAZRER RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MINAJ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 23

 1 OSCAR MARTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL J. MARCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAYTON COLES (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHIL MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 5 PHILIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORKY PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIMONDO GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RUAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO J PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROB BRYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT GROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT INTELISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLAND J. GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACK O'SQUIRELS (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAKIB HAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KENNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN MULLER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN "JAY- Z" CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEIKH HASINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNYA ACUQUI (WRITE-IN)

 4 STACEY PHEFFER AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASHEEM MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERQUAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERSHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 23

 1 TODD MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BREUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE VAN LEEL GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BARBEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. NAPALITAANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ZEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIOLET MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADE NEMBHAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM QUATTROMANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOYA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,422 

Unrecorded  7,573 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 28

 2,528 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 147 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,712 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,712 

 1,598 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 287 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALFRED S. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA DAROWITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK ISTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SCACALASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GAYMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN FRATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA HALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO SURILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER STAMM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON CARTONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY CARTONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMERY HADLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,932 

Unrecorded  780 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 31

 27 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31 

 7 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 4 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLOUGHBY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14 

Unrecorded  17 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 38

 11,406 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 734 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,293 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,293 

 5,286 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,486 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PIONTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEL KADAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA SUKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMITIA BRECHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MINDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BUBISH RHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA SAVERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MAZES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WITTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABATONDA CUKE` (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEANDY VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY FLASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BONNIE C HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAYAN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GARICIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ALMINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABLE TROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE TROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASCANORA SISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA CHLOE SISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PICKENS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 38

 1 CHRIS CARLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA LIGHTBOVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SCHEPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDDY GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE GEHNICH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUSTO ABAD AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 11 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATRAS FORESO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJAAZ RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 INES CAYAMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. RICHARD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE SLAZYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIRO GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANCHACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY B KOUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MANDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHOLEY ALBEYERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROZINSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 38

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIZEN BROWN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 KAMIL FRACZEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA SANTVOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAREDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY A. BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANI ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RAYMOND CABLERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYCENT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGIE SIMPLLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTYNA KIUCAYNSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MCALISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD LUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOLE SCRUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBE WAN KENOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO QUILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER B. PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY HARWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYTA IFTAKHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Assembly District 38

 1 RUPERT HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFAYET SAFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL CHATRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIDAN C. CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANFORD PINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARLA MURASZKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA LANNEN-STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY MAYNE BULLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR FRYBAG (WRITE-IN)

 109 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MCHUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODYMYR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANET DAMINON RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUANJI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE PENA (WRITE-IN)

 14 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,086 

Unrecorded  5,207 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 40,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,611 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 567 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,031 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,031 

 24,909 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 4,758 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PIONTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEL KADAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA HELLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED S. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALSIE BUTTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER KNAPIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA SUKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMITIA BRECHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAIS MAJEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MINDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BUBISH RHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW STIPNORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA SAVERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGISH CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MAZES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WITTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROBISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATERA KAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABATONDA CUKE` (WRITE-IN)

 6 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MELLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 BEANDY VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB APLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ODENKIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY FLASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BONNIE C HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAYAN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BRITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRINA CIARAMELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GARICIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ALMINK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABLE TROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE TROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASCANORA SISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA CHLOE SISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SPINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CARLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIE CELO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINA GLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA LIGHTBOVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SCHEPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER AGNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUDI MELO (WRITE-IN)

 9 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION HARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CAMILO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE STATHIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 DANNY SCHNEIDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA DAROWITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDDY GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE GEHNICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SALORNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 EMMA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENZA CACACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 6 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK ISTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH AHMED SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAUSTO ABAD AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 31 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HOPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIOVANNA TOMAT-KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULAM RASUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATRAS FORESO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEARY FORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJAAZ RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 INES CAYAMBE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 J. RICHARD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE SLAZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIRO GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANCHACE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SCACALASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY B KOUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MANDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE FUNTLEYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHOLEY ALBEYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CARRIG-COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GAYMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN FRATER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JONATHAN LAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PUEBLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROZINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE SAVASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN OVIEDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIZEN BROWN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 KAMIL FRACZEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANNETH DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAROLINA KOCZYNSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA SANTVOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAZZIMIERZ GRADZVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAREDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALEEL M. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA HALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LE BRAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY A. BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANI ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN WOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESLER CD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RAYMOND CABLERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYCENT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGIE SIMPLLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTYNA KIUCAYNSKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARY GLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 MATTHEW MCALISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR ZANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD LUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 13 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DIGIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIKE SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SCHITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKI DORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMAD JALEEMUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAZRER RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MINAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOLE SCRUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBE WAN KENOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO QUILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR MARTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLOUGHBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL J. MARCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAYTON COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO SURILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER B. PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER STAMM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHIL MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 5 PHILIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORKY PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIMONDO GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 RAMON CARTONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RUAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY CARTONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO J PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY HARWAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROB BRYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT GROFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT INTELISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLAND J. GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMERY HADLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYTA IFTAKHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUPERT HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACK O'SQUIRELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFAYET SAFIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAKIB HAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL CHATRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN MULLER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN "JAY- Z" CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEIKH HASINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIDAN C. CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNYA ACUQUI (WRITE-IN)

 4 STACEY PHEFFER AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANFORD PINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARLA MURASZKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 TAMMY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA LANNEN-STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASHEEM MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERQUAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY MAYNE BULLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERSHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR FRYBAG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TY HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BREUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 262 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE VAN LEEL GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MCHUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BARBEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. NAPALITAANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ZEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIOLET MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODYMYR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADE NEMBHAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM QUATTROMANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANET DAMINON RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUANJI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE PENA (WRITE-IN)

 16 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOYA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,454 

Unrecorded  13,577 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:32AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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